
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999.
 

 Processed Thu Nov  5 21:49:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151105_204329__dat00.bin

        

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
5

10
15
20
25
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6693
 
 mx: 10899
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 41.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -749
 
 mx: 528
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 4.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7264
 
 mx: 6064
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 139.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999.  Part 54/147
 

 Processed Thu Nov  5 21:50:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151105_204329__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6693
 
 mx: 10899
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 92.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -749
 
 mx: 528
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 14.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7264
 
 mx: 6064
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 177.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999.  Part 140/147
 

 Processed Thu Nov  5 21:50:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151105_204329__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3924
 
 mx: 2477
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 51.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -384
 
 mx: 405
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 10.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4512
 
 mx: 3653
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 161.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999.  Part 12/147
 

 Processed Thu Nov  5 21:50:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151105_204329__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2736
 
 mx: 2877
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 49.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -402
 
 mx: 369
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 8.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4373
 
 mx: 3887
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 148.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999.  Part 131/147
 

 Processed Thu Nov  5 21:50:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151105_204329__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1668
 
 mx: 2335
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 48.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -328
 
 mx: 261
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 7.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4108
 
 mx: 2384
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 154.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999.  Part 52/147
 

 Processed Thu Nov  5 21:50:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151105_204329__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2683
 
 mx: 2198
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 52.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -433
 
 mx: 360
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 8.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3939
 
 mx: 3333
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 164.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999.  Part 91/147
 

 Processed Thu Nov  5 21:50:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151105_204329__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1255
 
 mx: 1588
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 43.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -270
 
 mx: 197
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 6.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3402
 
 mx: 1891
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 146.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999.  Part 17/147
 

 Processed Thu Nov  5 21:50:16 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151105_204329__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1127
 
 mx: 1606
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 43.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -255
 
 mx: 156
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 5.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3374
 
 mx: 1545
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 142.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999.  Part 28/147
 

 Processed Thu Nov  5 21:50:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151105_204329__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -836
 
 mx: 1345
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 42.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -194
 
 mx: 163
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 5.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2022
 
 mx: 2826
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 139.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999.  Part 76/147
 

 Processed Thu Nov  5 21:50:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151105_204329__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1583
 
 mx: 1318
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 43.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -207
 
 mx: 148
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 5.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2686
 
 mx: 1904
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 143.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999.  Part 57/147
 

 Processed Thu Nov  5 21:50:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151105_204329__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-05T20:43:30.306.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -110
 
 mx: 102
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 40.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -34
 
 mx: -1
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 4.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -293
 
 mx: 247
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 136.8


